This liability limit is separate from the Comprehensive 

General Liability Limit.  

(8) Student accident/medical coverage (including accidental excess medical coverage, accidental death 

coverage, and accidental dismemberment coverage) of no less than Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 

($25,000). Premise Medical Expense in a limit not less than Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 

($25,000) with a total limit of not less than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000). 

(10) If not covered by professional employer organization (“PEO”), Employment Practices Liability in an 

amount not less than One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) each claim. 

(11) For the benefit of the children, the Franchisee, and the Franchisor, a crisis management endorsement